

GOVERNMENT NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

February 8, 2008

MPM 08-02

MEMORANDUM FOR:	All Participants in the Ginnie Mae Multiclass Securities Program
FROM:	Thomas R. Weakland, Acting Executive Vice President
SUBJECT:	The Bank of New York's Role as Trustee in the Ginnie Mae Multiclass REMIC Program

The purpose of this Multiclass Participants Memorandum ("MPM") is to inform participants that effective immediately, The Bank of New York (BONY) will resume its role as an active Trustee in the Ginnie Mae REMIC program.

Please call Ginnie Mae's Capital Markets Division at (202) 401-8970 with any questions or comments regarding this announcement.